



March 24, 2025

## Specification Sheet Single Serve

**Producer:** Homefree, LLC

**Net Weight:** 0.95 oz.

**Packaging:** Bags inside corrugated case box

**Storage:** At ambient temperature. Product will keep longest if stored under 70° F.

### Product Name: Homefree Double Chocolate Chip Mini Cookies, Gluten Free

**Ingredient List:** *Gluten free whole oat flour, cane sugar, high oleic safflower oil, natural chocolate chips (cane sugar, unsweetened chocolate, non-dairy cocoa butter), demerara sugar, organic tapioca starch, non-alkalized cocoa powder, apple juice concentrate, baking soda [sodium bicarbonate], organic pure vanilla extract, salt, baking powder, sunflower lecithin [an emulsifier], xanthan gum, rosemary extract.*

**Allergen and Gluten Information:** *Made in a dedicated facility containing no peanuts, no tree nuts, no eggs, no dairy, no fish, no shellfish, no soy, no wheat, no gluten and no sesame. We carefully source ingredients and test for peanut, almond, soy, milk and gluten proteins.*

### GTIN's, Weights and Dimensions, and Nutrition Panels:

Front

Back



## 0.95 oz. Single Serve Bags

in various case sizes by MFR Product # and GTIN.

**LGFMDC1:** GTIN 00857313001947 (single unit)

**LGFMDC10:** GTIN 10857313001944

10 / .95 oz. bags in Grab & Go tray.

Its cover makes it its own case box.

Case Dimensions: (inches & lbs.)

**W x D x H:** 5.06" x 11.69" x 5.25"

**Net wt.:** 0.60 lb.; **Gross wt.:** 0.91 lb.

**Ti/Hi:** 32/12

**LGFMDC30:** GTIN 30857313001948

30 / .95 oz. bags in bulk case.

Case Dimensions: (inches & lbs.)

**W x D x H:** 11.1" x 13.3" x 5.3"

**Net wt.:** 1.8 lbs.; **Gross wt.:** 2.4 lbs.

**Ti/Hi:** 12/12

**LGFMDC64:** GTIN 20857313001941

64 / .95 oz. bags in bulk case.

Case Dimensions: (inches & lbs.)

**W x D x H:** 11.1" x 13.3" x 5.3"

**Net wt.:** 3.8 lbs.; **Gross wt.:** 5.3 lbs.

**Ti/Hi:** 6/14

And included in mixed cases:

**SAMPLE10C:** GTIN 00857488004002

**LGFMMixed30:** GTIN 00857313001305

**LGFMMixed30L:** GTIN 00857488004583

## Nutrition Facts

**Serving size 1 package (27g)**

**Amount per serving**

**Calories 130**

**% Daily Value\***

**Total Fat** 5g **7%**

Saturated Fat 1g **6%**

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 0mg **0%**

**Sodium** 120mg **5%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 19g **7%**

Dietary Fiber 2g **6%**

Total Sugars 9g

Includes 9g Added Sugars **18%**

**Protein** 2g

Vit.D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 13mg 0%

Iron 1mg 6% • Potas. 70mg 0%

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

100-Gram Unrounded Nutrient Values		
Nutrient Name	Unit	Values established per 100 Grams Unrounded
Calories		476.86
Calories from Fat		175.9
Total Fat	g	19.7
Saturated Fat	g	4.15
Trans Fat	g	0.06
Cholesterol	mg	0.00
Sodium	mg	445.46
Total Carbohydrate	g	70.7**
Dietary Fiber	g	6.55**
Sugars	g	35.03
Added Sugars	g	33.16
Protein	g	5.64
Vitamin D	mcg	0.3
Calcium	mg	48.02
Iron	mg	4.37
Potassium	mg	263.14

#### Microbiology Tests:

**Aerobic Count:** <10,000 CFUs/g

**E. Coli:** <10 CFUs/g

**Staphylococcus:** <10 CFUs/g

**Yeast/Mold:** <10 CFUs/g

**Salmonella:** Negative/25g

**Listeria Species:** Negative/25g

#### Toxological:

**Pesticides:** None detected

**Preservatives:** None used

**Heavy Metals (*arsenic, lead, cadmium, mercury*):**  
None detected

**Water Activity:** <.85

**Peanut, almond, soy, and dairy protein tests:** <10 ppm. Produced in Homefree's dedicated facility with strict allergen controls including in-house staff uniforms and shoes. Ingredients are carefully sourced to avoid allergen cross-contamination, and additionally are tested in-house for these 4 allergens. Random finished product is tested as well. **The 9 most common allergens and gluten are not permitted in the facility for any reason at any time.**

**Gluten test:** <10 ppm. Certified gluten free by the GFCO. Produced in Homefree's dedicated gluten free facility. Random product is tested in-house for traces of gluten protein.



**Certified Good Source of Whole Grain** by the Whole Grain Certification Organization. 100% of grain is whole grain.

**Grams Whole Grain:** 9.87 per 0.95 oz. bag for 0.5 creditable grain servings and 11.33 grams per 1.1 oz serving

**Non-GMO Verified** by the Non-GMO Project

**Certified Vegan** by Vegan Action

**Certified Kosher Pareve** by OK

**Moisture:** 2-5 %

**Size:** Each mini cookie is approximately 1 ¼" in diameter and weighs approximately 3.86 grams.

**Health:** Certified a good source of whole grain, non-GMO verified, no trans fat, no cholesterol, low sodium, vegan, gluten free, peanut/nut free at highest industry standard.

**Product Description:** Enjoy these ready to eat bite-sized, crunchy, wholesome, and delicious chocolaty delights! Peanut and tree nut free, egg and dairy free, certified gluten free, kosher pareve, low sodium, Non-GMO Verified, and certified a good source of whole grain! Made for people with, and without, special diets.

**More Marketing Detail:**

- Free of the 14 most common food allergens and gluten at highest standard.
- Homefree is Safe Quality Food (SQF) Level 3 certified, a certified woman owned business, and a certified B Corporation for social and environmental responsibility.

**Name:** Jill Robbins

**Signature:**

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Jill Robbins". The signature is written in a cursive, flowing style.

**Title:** *President/Manager*